Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kozoru, Inc.	10/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Future Vistas Inc.	
Street Address:	7440 Woodrow Wilson Drive	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90046	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11096118
Application Number:	11117186
Application Number:	11178513
Application Number:	11223169
Application Number:	11548881
Application Number:	11243386
Application Number:	11855867
Application Number:	11548942
Application Number:	11672380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-1776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-889-8000
Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Polsinelli Shalton Flanigan Suelthaus PC Address Line 1: 100 South Fourth Street, Suite 1100

PATENT REEL: 020060 FRAME: 0774 1109611

00 0988 HO

500390083

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-1825		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALL PENING FOR 052568	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Enyard, Jr.	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Future Vistas Assignment#page1.tif source=Future Vistas Assignment#page2.tif source=Future Vistas Assignment#page3.tif source=Future Vistas Assignment#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, kozoru, Inc., a Kansas corporation, having a principal place of business at 6405 Metcalf Ave, Ste 218, Overland Park, Kansas, (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the issued patents and pending applications (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>") identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, Future Vistas Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 7440 Woodrow Wilson Drive, Los Angeles, California (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Patents, and any improvements, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, reexamination certificates and foreign counterparts, including the right to past damages for infringement, of said Patents, effective as of the date of its signature below.

Dated as of October 20, 2006

KOZORU, INC., a Kansas corporation

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Toursourt NAW STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF Jackson)

On <u>October 25</u>, 2006, before me, <u>Vellio In. Inc.</u>, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Ochar Flowers</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Wellie M. May

NELLIE M. MAY
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County
My Commission Expires Oct. 28, 2009
Commission # 05445327

EXHIBIT A

Updated: April 26, 2006

kozoru, Inc Patent Filings to Date

Natural Language Based Search and The Methods of use therefore

(Patent 1 – Broad)
Filed: March 31, 2005
Serial Number: 11/096,118

Polsinelli File Number: 047322.101266

Inventors: John Flowers, Martin Quiroga, Gordon Fischer, John DeSanto

CIP/Natural Language Based Search

(Authority Ranking) Filed: April 28, 2005 Serial Number 11/117,186

Polsinelli File Number: 047322.101925

Inventors: Martin Quiroga, John DeSanto, John Flowers

CIP/Natural Language Based Search

(Questions as Statements) Filed: July 11, 2005 -Serial Number 11/178.513

Polsinelli File Number: 047322.102318

Inventors: John DeSanto, Gordon Fischer, John Flowers

Natural Language Based Search Engine for Handling Pronouns and Methods of Use therefore

(Pronouns)

Filed: September 09, 2005
- Serial Number: 11/223, 169

Polsinelli File Number: 047322.103429

Inventors: Martin Quiroga, Gordon Fisher, John Flowers

Method and System for Identifying Sentence Boundaries

(Sentence Boundaries)
Filed: October 12, 2005
Serial Number 60/725,727

Polsinelli File Number: 047322.05475

Invetors: Gordon Fisher, Lutz Mueller, John Flowers, and John DeSanto

Novel Information Retrieval Systems and Methods

(User Interface)

Filed: October 03, 2005 Serial Number: 60/723,236

Polsinelli file Number: 043722.104272

Inventors: John Flowers, Michael Farmer, Martin Quiroga, Gordon Fisher, John DeSanto

Novel Information Retrieval Systems and Methods

(Interface Umbrella)
Filed: October 04, 2005
Serial Number: 11/243,386

Polsinelli File Number: 047322.105396

Inventors: John Flowers, Michael Farmer, Martin Quiroga, Gordon Fischer, John DeSanto

Novel Systems and Methods for Transmitting Syntactically Accurate Messages Over a Network

(Instant Messaging) Filed: October 12, 2005 Serial Number: 60/725,807

Polsinelli File Number: 047322.102517

Inventors: John Flowers, Michael Farmer, Martin Quiroga, Gordon Fischer, John DeSanto

Novel Systems and Methods for Performing Contextual Information Retrieval

(Statistical Parser) Filed: October 12, 2005 Serial Number: 60/725,675

Polsinelli File Number: 047322.105466

Inventors: John Flowers, Lutz Mueller, Martin Quiroga, Gordon Fischer, John DeSanto

Novel Telephonic Information Retrieval Systems and Methods

(Push to Talk)

Filed: February 07, 2006 Serial Number: 60/771,207

Polsinelli File Number: 047322.107975

Inventors: John Flowers, Michael Farmer, Martin Quiroga, Gordon Fischer, John DeSanto

/Volumes/iDisk/Documents/kozoru/Legal/Patents (kozoru).doc

PATENT REEL: 020060 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 11/02/2007